PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5949035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID B. MARTINS	01/30/2020
MARCO M. LUCCI	02/04/2020
TYLER FOLGER	01/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	ERIN COURT
Internal Address:	BISHOP'S COURT HILL
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	14004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16783253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-813-1203

Email: kandace.k.powell@aptiv.com

Correspondent Name: APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

 Address Line 1:
 P.O. BOX 5052

 Address Line 2:
 M/C 483-400-502

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P101005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. MYERS		
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Myers/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051736 FRAME: 0435

505902334

source=P101005_Comb_Decl_Assign_signed#page1.tif source=P101005_Comb_Decl_Assign_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051736 FRAME: 0436

P101005

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

Docket No.:	£101002
Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL TERMINAL AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME
As a below name	l inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:
The attached	application, or
United States	Application Number or PCT International Application Number
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the application.	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowle	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable
under 18 U.S.C. §	1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
Pursuant to an agr	reement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED, the en	tire right, title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the
attached applicati	on or in the United States Application Number of PCT International
Application Num	per listed above for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.
Hereby executed	by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:
Legal Name Of Inventor	David B. Martins 1/30/2020 Date:
Da	vid B. Martins

PATENT REEL: 051736 FRAME: 0437 P101005

Aptiv Technologies Limited

Legal Name Of Inventor	Docusigned by: Marco M. Lucci ED0916D2AFB64D9	Date:	2/4/2020	
	Marco M. Lucci			
Legal Name Of Inventor	DocuSigned by: Jyler Folger 74176CEA2AA6468	Date:	1/31/2020	
	Tyler Folger			

PATENT REEL: 051736 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 02/06/2020